

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4656/2016

HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE AGRICULTURE MARKETING BOARD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T SHIMLA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2014 - APPLICTION FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH C.A. No. 4671/2016

C.A. No. 4670/2016

C.A. No. 4668/2016

C.A. No. 4667/2016

C.A. No. 4669/2016

C.A. No. 4661/2016

(IA No. 2/2014 - APPLICTION FOR DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 4660/2016

(IA No. 2/2014 - APPLICTION FOR DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 4659/2016

(IA No. 2/2014 - APPLICTION FOR DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 4657/2016

C.A. No. 4658/2016

(IA No. 2/2014 - APPLICTION FOR DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 4665/2016

C.A. No. 4664/2016

C.A. No. 4662/2016

C.A. No. 4663/2016

Date : 12-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

**For Appellant(s) :**

**Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) :**

**Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.**

**Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR**

**Mr. Gaurav Arya, Adv.**

**Mr. Gobind Kumar, Adv.**

**Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR**

**Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**On request of the learned counsel for the appellant,  
adjourned to 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER**